

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).851/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 10/02/2006 in FAFO No. 3050/2005 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRETAM LAL ARORA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report  
)

Date: 04/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pramod Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

As prayed for, three weeks' time is granted to the petitioner for filing  
rejoinder affidavit.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Usha Sharma)  
Court Master