

\
ITEM NO.70

COURT NO.12

SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).851/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 10/02/2006 in FAFO No. 3050/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRETAM LAL ARORA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office
report))

Date: 12/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.N. Pandey,Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Singh,Adv.
Mr. Shree Pal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Having heard learned counsel for the respective parties, we do
not think there is any ground for interference with the order of the
High Court.

The Special Leave Petition is accordingly dismissed.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master